# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Polysius AG | 06/22/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ThyssenKrupp Polysius Aktiengesellschaft |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Graf-Galen Str. 17                       |  |
| City:           | Beckum                                   |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 59269                                    |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 7367799  |
| Patent Number:      | 7510135  |
| Patent Number:      | 7553155  |
| Application Number: | 11574834 |
| Application Number: | 11816247 |
| Patent Number:      | 7866584  |
| Patent Number:      | 7757975  |
| Application Number: | 12064741 |
| Application Number: | 12066110 |
| Application Number: | 12092297 |
| Application Number: | 12305510 |
| Patent Number:      | 7946518  |
| Application Number: | 12529692 |
| Patent Number:      | 7954743  |
| Application Number: | 12159305 |
|                     | DATENT   |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0957

| Patent Number:      | 7938349  |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 7833012  |
| Application Number: | 12446845 |
| Application Number: | 12525755 |
| Application Number: | 12528479 |
| Application Number: | 12598207 |
| Application Number: | 12595763 |
| Application Number: | 12666020 |
| Application Number: | 12666193 |
| Application Number: | 12669514 |
| Application Number: | 12672530 |
| Application Number: | 12671628 |
| Application Number: | 12681849 |
| Application Number: | 13003130 |
| Application Number: | 13054947 |
| Application Number: | 12672525 |
| Application Number: | 12918229 |
| Application Number: | 10571492 |
| Application Number: | 12997105 |
| Application Number: | 13055723 |
| Application Number: | 13055728 |
| Application Number: | 13055797 |
| Application Number: | 13055785 |
| Application Number: | 13055183 |
| Application Number: | 13056753 |
| Application Number: | 13063813 |
| Application Number: | 13124195 |
| Application Number: | 12965213 |
| Application Number: | 13087501 |
| Patent Number:      | 5462370  |
| Patent Number:      | 5985221  |
| Patent Number:      | 5549471  |
| Patent Number:      | 5897063  |
| Patent Number:      | 5642863  |
| Patent Number:      | 5947719  |
| lı                  | PATENT ' |

PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0958

|                | 6266883 |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5871348 |
| Patent Number: | 6203588 |
| Patent Number: | 6638058 |
| Patent Number: | 6644859 |
| Patent Number: | 6544032 |
| Patent Number: | 6796141 |
| Patent Number: | 7168645 |
| Patent Number: | 7073737 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3303761242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund
Address Line 1: 106 South Main Street

Address Line 2: First National Tower, Suite 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TEZ.C.US0005       |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Rodney L. Skoglund |

Total Attachments: 1 source=certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0959

#### Certificate in accordance with

# Para. 21 of the "Bundesnotarordnung"

( national rules and regulations for German notaries)

Having today inspected the commercial register of the district court of Münster, Federal Republic of Germany, I herewith certify the following in my capacity as notary:

The stockholders' meeting of Polysius AG on June, 14, 2011 resolved to change the name of the company to "ThyssenKrupp Polysius Aktiengesellschaft" and to amend Art. 1 (Name) of the Articles of Association accordingly.

The change of name was entered into the commercial register on June 22, 2011.

ThyssenKrupp Polysius AG is a body incorporated and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its registered office in Graf-Galen -Str. 17, 59269 Beckum and is registered under No.HRB 7717 in the commercial register of the district court of Münster.

This certificate has been made at the request of Messrs. ThyssenKrupp Polysius AG for use abroad.

Beckum, 27th of July 2011

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0960

**RECORDED: 08/03/2011**